XXVI-00267

From: John Mathisen <john@mathisen.plus.com>
Sent: Tuesday, October 5, 2010 10:01 AM
To: Gensler, Gary <GGensler@CFTC.gov>; Dunn, Michael <MDunn@CFTC.gov>;

Chilton, Bart <BChilton@CFTC.gov>; Sommers, Jill <JSommers@CFTC.gov>;
O'Malia, Scott <SO'Malia@CFTC.gov>

Cce: PosLimits <PosLimits@CFTC.gov>
Subject: Position Limits for Gold and Silver Trading

Dear Chairman & Commissioners

As a private investor in gold and silver, I support the proposal that no trader should be allowed to
control more than 1% of the annual world production.

Any greater percentage can only lead to manipulation which is likely to defraud small investors such as
myself.

I look forward to your grasping this nettle in the near future.

John Mathisen

JH Mathisen
john@mathisen.plus.com



